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Bedey, David

From: Stutz, Rob <Rob.Stutz@mt.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2024 11:30 AM
To: Bedey, David
Cc: Arntzen, Elsie; Sankey Keip, Laura; McCracken, Pad; Lance Melton; Osmundson, Ryan; 

Giles, Misty Ann; Pattin, Julia; Salomon, Dan; Reksten, Linda
Subject: RE: EIBC Appearance:  13 March 2024

Dear Chair Bedey: 
 
Superintendent Arntzen has asked me to respond to your February 17, 2024, invitaƟon for her to appear at the March 
13 meeƟng of the EducaƟon Interim Budget CommiƩee. I will be available at the meeƟng, on behalf of Superintendent 
Arntzen, to answer legal quesƟons commiƩee members may have about the PowerSchool data modernizaƟon project, 
including data collecƟon quesƟons. The Montana Office of Public InstrucƟon and PowerSchool team members are seeing 
tremendous progress with that project and look forward to a successful rollout during the upcoming school year. 
 
Regards, 
Rob Stutz 
 

 

Robert Stutz 
Chief Legal Counsel, Deputy Superintendent 
Montana Office of Public Instruction 

 Phone: 406-444-4399 
 Website: opi.mt.gov 
 Email: Rob.Stutz@mt.gov 

 

From: Bedey, David <david.bedey@legmt.gov>  
Sent: Saturday, February 17, 2024 2:20 PM 
To: Arntzen, Elsie <Elsie.Arntzen@mt.gov> 
Cc: Osmundson, Ryan <Ryan.Osmundson@mt.gov>; Giles, Misty Ann <MistyAnn.giles@mt.gov>; McCracken, Pad 
<Pad.Mccracken@legmt.gov>; Pattin, Julia <Julia.Pattin@legmt.gov>; Salomon, Dan <Dan.Salomon@legmt.gov>; 
Reksten, Linda <Linda.Reksten@legmt.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] EIBC Appearance: 13 March 2024 
 
Superintendent Arntzen, 

AƩached is a leƩer asking for you to aƩend the March 13th EIBC meeƟng so that the dispute over educaƟon data 
collecƟon/sharing can be resolved.  Please respond no later than February 23, 2024. 

Rep. Bedey 
Chairman, EducaƟon Interim Budget CommiƩee 
 

Emails to and from legislators involving legislative business may be subject to public disclosure under the Right to Know 
provision of the Montana Constitution and Title 2, Chapter 6, part 10, MCA. This may include the sender, recipient, 
content, and attachments.  


